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Wheel Description

Temperature Notes:

Standard arrangement 4 is suitable to 200°F.

Arrangement 4 is suitable to 400°F with heat slinger/slinger guard, shaft seal, and an external hub wheel.

With standard construction, other arrangements with steel wheels are suitable to 300°F.

Aluminum wheels are suitable to 200°F.

Construction Notes:

Fabricated steel open wheel. Outlet flange not available with downblast or bottom angular down discharge positions.

Available Frame Sizes: 254T-324T

Series 25 weight less motor: 555 lbs.

Operating Requirements Fan Selection and Specifications

4,198

15.0

0.075

70

1AMCA Arrangement No.

60Motor Frequency, Hz

70

Model RBE-15

Fan RPM 2,023

Suggested Motor RPM

Open Radial

Wheel Width, %

26.13

Number of Blades 6
WR², lb. - ft.²

Tip Speed, ft./min. 13,836

Inlet Diameter, in. 15.00
Inlet Area, ft.² 1.19

Outlet Dimensions 14.50 X 12.75 in. rect.
Outlet Area, ft.² 1.28

Outlet Velocity, ft./min. 3,270

15.9

Static Efficiency, % 62.3%

15.9

Construction Class Series 25
Maximum Wheel RPM

Maximum Shaft RPM

2,699
2,699

Wheel Diameter, in.

100%

4,198

15.0

1,750

Suggested Motor HP 20.0

Percentage of Peak SP 97.4%

Volume, ACFM

Static Pressure, in. wg

Density, lb./ft.³

Operating Temperature, °F

Start-Up Temperature, °F

Actual Flow, ACFM

Actual SP, in. wg

Fan BHP

Cold Start BHP
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Series 25Construction Class70
15.9Motor Frequency, Hz 60
62.3%Static Efficiency, %AMCA Arrangement No. 1
15.9

3,270Outlet Velocity, ft./min.

15.00Inlet Diameter, in.

Wheel Diameter, in. 26.13

100%Wheel Width, %70
Open RadialWheel Description0.075

RBE-15Model4,198

2,023Fan RPM15.0

Fan Selection and SpecificationsOperating Requirements

Volume, ACFM

Static Pressure, in. wg

Density, lb./ft.³

Operating Temperature, °F

Start-Up Temperature, °F
Cold Start BHP

Fan BHP Suggested Motor HP: 20.0
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